Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt resolution honoring Natividad Medical Center during 2021 National Hospital Week.

WHEREAS, Hospitals across the country are celebrating **National Hospital Week** May 9 to May 15, 2021;

WHEREAS, National Hospital Week honors the entire community of hospital and health care system team members for all of their work;

WHEREAS, During the COVID-19 pandemic, **National Hospital Week** gives us all the opportunity to highlight our hospitals, health systems and health care workers and the innovative ways they are supporting the needs of our community members;

WHEREAS, Natividad will use **National Hospital Week** to celebrate champions of care made possible by the frontline health care workers who devote themselves to the health care of others;

WHEREAS, Natividad will celebrate **National Hospital Week** by acknowledging hospital staff and volunteers that deserve universal regard and appreciation for the important role they play in inspiring and nurturing healthy lives in our community.

WHEREAS, Natividad will honor **National Hospital Week** by continually monitoring and improving the health of the people, including the vulnerable, in Monterey County through coordinated, affordable, high-quality care;

WHEREAS, Natividad will use **National Hospital Week** to reflect upon our appreciation for the people that make high-quality, high-value health care services available to our community in a financially stable manner; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby acknowledge Natividad's staff and volunteers for their dedicated Service to Monterey County in support of **National Hospital Week** May 9 to May 15.

	TED on this day of 2021, upon motion of Supervisor
	, seconded by Supervisor by the
following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	y that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
Dated:	Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By

Deputy